# OP \$40.00 5335714

ETAS ID: TM504213

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 12/17/2018

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QUADEX ACQUISITION, LLC		12/17/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUADEX, LLC	
Street Address:	18150 Imperial Valley Dr.	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77060	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5335714	GEOKRETE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 901-579-3128

**Email:** wrobertson@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy Robertson

Address Line 1: 6060 Poplar Avenue, Suite 440 Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2940140-11

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wendy Robertson

SIGNATURE: /wrobertson/

DATE SIGNED: 01/03/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=QUADEX ACQUISITION LLC - DE - MERGER#page1.tif source=QUADEX ACQUISITION LLC - DE - MERGER#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006566 FRAME: 0843

Page 1

### Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"QUADEX ACQUISITION, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "QUADEX, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "QUADEX, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 1:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5741075 8100M

Authentication: 204147521 Date: 12-20-18

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006566 FRAME: 0844

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:53 PM 12/17/2018
FILED 01:53 PM 12/17/2018
SR 20188188692 - File Number 5741075

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the survivin	g limited liabilit Quadex, LLC		9		
	the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited ility company is Quadex Acquisition, LLC				
SECOND: The Agreement of Me and acknowledged by each of the	, new .		executed		
THIRD: The name of the surviv	ing limited liabil Quadex, LLC	ity company is			
FOURTH: The merger is to become	me effective on	December 17, 201	SOURCE CHECKER CONTROL AND CONTROL CON		
FIFTH: The Agreement of Mer Quadex, LLC	ger is on file at 18150 Impe	orial Valley Drive Houston T	X 77060		
the place of business of the surviv	ing limited liabil	ity company.			
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreeme liability company on request, wi liability companies.	~	•	~		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, sai certificate to be signed by a December ,A.D., 2018	d surviving lim an authorized	ited liability company has person, the 17th	caused this day of		
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	By: (	Quin Breland			
Authorized Person					
	Name:	Quin Breland			
Print or Type					
	Title:	General Counsel	интину-каминатичнай нимон (мину-фам'языя мину-камтаранну)-куют кар		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006566 FRAME: 0845

**RECORDED: 01/03/2019**